FORM PTO - 1595	02-28-	2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
7-30-93			latent and Trademark Office		
	101996		Attorney L'ocket No: 10018195-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101330		s of receiving party('es):		
Stephan Karl Barsun		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY			
Jeremy lan Wilson	. 3	Intellectual Property Administration			
Thomas J. Augustin Z - 11	-02	P.O. Box 27	72400		
		Fort Collins	s, CO 80527-2400		
		e La companya sa tanàna ao amin'ny faritr'ora dia mandritry ny taona ao amin'ny faritr'ora dia mandritry ny taon			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attact ed? No		
Nature of Conveyance:			And the second s		
X Assignment	Merger				
_ Security Agreement	_ Change of	of Name			
_ Other _			FEB 11 2002		
Execution Date(s): Oct. 15, 2001			]		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the	execution date of the a	pplication is: _		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Ser. No.: <u>09/981,146</u> Date Filed: <u>Oct.</u>	<u>16, 2001</u>	<u> </u>			
	I				
Confirmation No.: 6711	Additional numbe				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1		
Jerome Dechant		7. Total Fee (37 CFI	₹ 3.41): <b>\$40.00</b>		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed			
Legal Department, IP Section		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account			
19111 Pruneridge Ave., M/S 44L18		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
Cupertino, CA 95014-0795 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo			y of this page if paying by deposit		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.  This has the form the statement and belief the form.		is to a superior of the superi			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.	egoing information		rany attached copy is a true copy of the		
Jerome Dechant	Grome De	chant	12-3-01		
Name of Person Signing	ınature	··· .	Date		
. 7	Total number o	f pages including cove	r sheet,attachments and documents:_3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	E (Kr. a),				
	Do not detac	h this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required			**		
Col	4	tents and Trademark	S		
P2/28/2002 AAHMED1 00000032 082025 09981146		signment n, D.C. 20231	PATENT		
			TAILIT		

**REEL: 012605 FRAME: 0606** 

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10018195-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

under an appii Heat Dissipati				United State	es entitled:			
Filing date:	October /	6, 200	1	Appl	ication No.:	09/98114	16	
and the invo continuations- Letters Patent which may be Letters Patent	in-part (C-I t, and any granted th	-P's), di and all	ivisionals, and Letters Pate	d renewals on ent of the U	of and subst nited States	itutes for s and of c	said applica ountries for	tion for said reign thereto
l/we addit to be held and of the term of as fully and en transfer not be	l enjoyed b r terms for ntirely as tl	y HP, its which :	said Letters I	assigns, no Patent respe	minees or le ctively may	gal represe be granted	entatives, to I, reissued	o the full end or extended,
AND I/we and that I/we further coven execute and invention(s) or nominees or lefacts respection any legal continuations, generally to representative invention(s) or me/us in lending	have not ant and acdeliver all rimprovem egal represeding C-I-P's, redo everyies to obtain rimprovem	executed processing the executed such particular processing proces	at I/we will, apers as ma said applications, and I/we a s) or improver sign all law and foreign approssible to a enforce, for it on any and all	ot execute a each time a y be necess on and said agree to com nent(s), said ful papers, plications, to aid HP, its is or their o countries pro	any agreeme request is sary or desi Letters Pate municate to application to execute make all ri successors wn benefit, ovided the e	ent in confinate, and in the property of the p	lict herewid without a creat the its success its nomine etters Pate aimers and section of the creat protect the creat protect without the creat protect is and the creat protect in the creative protect protect in the creative protect protect protect protect prot	th, and I/we undue delay, title to said ors, assigns, e, all known nt, to testify divisionals, arations, and s and legal tion for said
AND I/we States and an patents on ap any and all Le the United St accordance w	y official of oplications ofters Paten ates which	fany co as afore it for sai n may b	esaid, to issuid id invention(s de issued and	ntries foreigr e to HP, as i) or improve granted on	i to the Unita assignee of ment(s), inc	ed States v the entire luding any	vhose duty right, title and all Lett	it is to issue and interest, ers Patent of
I/we furt application no shall have bee	w identifie	d by the	direct HP at e attorney do them by the	cket number	and title se	et forth abo	ve as soon	date of said as the same
IN WITNE	ESS WHERI	EOF, I/w	e hereunto s	et my/our ha	ınd(s) and se	eal(s):		
6t	- hy_	-	1/2_				-0)	
Inventor's Signat	, ,							
Inventor's Typed	Name: Steph	an Karl Ba	ırsun		Date Applicati	on Signed:	10-15-01	
State of			)					
County of			) ss.: )					
Before me thi	s dav	of		, personally app	eared <u>Steo</u>	han Karl Bars	<u>ın</u>	w ho
is personally knownstrument of ass	wn or proved	ito me o	on the basis of s	satisfactory evi	dence to be th	e person who	o acknowledg	ed the foregoing

My commission Arts ENT

REEL: 012605 FRAME: 0607

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10018195-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Marine little	Data Assign	nent Signed: /0//5/0/	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		7-773 O	
Inventor's Typed Name: Jeremy Ian \	Vilson	Date Application Signed: 150	
State of	,	} 1	
orace of	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to m instrument of assignment to be his/h		ence to be the person who acknowledge	who do the foregoing
		Notary Public	Control of the Contro
		My commission expires:	
7/-2,		in act of	,
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignr		
Inventor's Typed Name: Thomas J. A	ugustin	Date Application Signed:/5 0	ct 0/
To write the control of	)		
State of	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to m instrument of assignment to be his/h		ence to be the person who acknowledge	who the foregoing
		Notary Public	
		My commission expires:	
	Date Assign	nent Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:	
State of	)		
County of	) ss.: )		
Before me this day of	personally app	eared	w.ho
is personally known or proved to minstrument of assignment to be his/h		ence to be the person who acknowledge	ed the foregoing
		Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 012605 FRAMÉ: 0608

**RECORDED: 02/11/2002**